

"ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13268/2015
RAM AUTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anchal Mehrotra,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms.Pallavi Pratap,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The respondent Nos.2,4 & 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit but he has failed to file the vakalatnama. Therefore, the counter affidavit filed by him on behalf of the said respondent is taken off the record.

List the matter again on 05.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB