

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 23.01.2017
Court No.: 11
Item No.: 50

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13268 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM AUTAR

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017, with an office report dated 11.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At request of Mr. V.K. Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner, post on Monday, the 23rd January, 2017.
Rejoinder affidavit, if not already, be filed in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19.01.2017 filed Rejoinder Affidavit alongwith translated copies of Annexures but no application for exemption from filing official translation has been filed by him. However, the Rejoinder Affidavit is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR