

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 27.01.2017  
Court No.:  
Item No.:

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13268 OF 2015**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM AUTAR

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2017, with an office report dated 20.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to ascertain the factual position with regard to reinstatement/reappointment for the post of Mandi Sahayak passed by the Deputy Director on 21.07.2012. Post on Friday i.e. 27.01.2017.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent-State has not filed any documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**